'

CLINTON COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION MEETING

RE-ORGANIZATION MEETING

Wednesday, January 19, 2022
REGULAR MEETING

The Clinton County Budget Commission met Wednesday, January 19, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. in the
Auditor's Office. Present were Kelly Shoemaker for Prosecutor, Andrew McCoy, Anna Whitten
for Treasurer, Kyle Rudduck, Auditor, Terence G. Habermehl, Deputy Auditor, Logan Bailey and
Senior Real Estate Specialists, Danette L. Garringer.

Discussion was made regarding the time and dates of the 2022 meetings. The Board agreed to
continue holding meetings on the third Wednesday of every month at 2:00 p.m. The Board also
set the school meetings to be on February 23, 2022 starting at 9:00 a.m.

The Board voted to waive all tax budgets for all political subdivisions with a motion from Kelly
and second from Al All in favor, motion carried

The following amended certificates were submitted to the Board for approval for 2021 with a
motion from Kelley and a second from Anna to approve. All in favor, motion carried.

Adams Township AC#3
Changes From AC#2

2272(COVID 19 Relief/American Rescue Plan Addihg Fund 110,774.25

Total Changes to AC#2 110,774.25

Liberty Township AC#3
Changes from AC#2

1000 |General Fund Decrease Other Sources $ (204.60)
2021 |Gas Tax Decrease Other Sources $ (3,385.96)
2231 |Permissive MVL Decrease Other Sources $ (5,000.00)

Total Changes to AC#2| $ (8,590.56)

Richland Township AC#2
Changes From AC#1

Fund |Fund Name Reason for Change Amount
2041 |Cemetery Increase-other sources fo 25.292.00
correct error

Union Township AC#3
Changes made to Amended Certificate #2

Fund|Fund Name Change explanation Amount
1000|General Decrease Revenue-Tax Amounts for actual revenue $ (553.02)
2031|Road and Bridge Decrease Revenue-Tax Amounts for actual revenue $ (2,766.03)
2191|Special Fire & Emergency Decrease Revenue-Tax Amounts for actual revenue 3 (35,037.89)
1000|General Increase Revenue-Other Sources for actual revenue | § 30,898.79
2011 |Motor Vehicle Increase Revenue-Other Sources for actual revenue | $ 3,767.08
2021 |Gasoline Tax Increase Revenue-Other Sources for actual revenue | $ 26,918.50
2031|Road and Bridge Increase Revenue-Other Sources for actual revenue | $ 14,221.67
2191|Special Fire & Emergency Increase Revenue-Other Sources for actual revenue | § 8,450.33
Total Adjustments applied to AC#2 | § 45,900.43
Washington Township AC#5
Changes made to Amended Certificate #4
Fund|Fund Name Change explanation Amount
2011|Motor Vehicle License Tax Decrease-Did not receive revenue (17,337.00)
2021|Gasoline Tax Decrease-Did not receive December '21 distribution (5,500.00)
3 Total Increased Amount (22,837.00)




Village of Clarksville AC#3

Changes made to Amended Certificate #2

Fund|Fund Name Change explanation Amount
1001|General Fund Changing Estimated to Actuals 1,300.48
1001|General Fund Changing Estimated to Actuals 33,398.40
2011 |Street Maintenance and Repair Changing Estimated to Actuals 7,570.25
2021|State Highway Fund Changing Estimated to Actuals 300.76
2101 |Motor Vehicle License Changing Estimated to Actuals 1,050.86
2151 |Coronavirus Relief Fund Changing Estimated to Actuals 575
2152|American Rescue Plan Fund-NEU#OH1032 |Changing Estimated to Actuals 3 (28,754.16)
2401 |Street Lighting Special Assessment Changing Estimated to Actuals $ 479.28
§101|Water Operating Fund Changing Estimated to Actuals $ 150,880.02 |
5201|Sewer Operating Fund Changing Estimated to Actuals 3 (11,159.77)
9101 |Unclaimed Funds Removing from List $ (18,960.84)
Total Changes to AC#2| $ 136,711.03
Sabina Public Library AC#2
Changes to AC#1
Fund |[Fund Name Reason for change Amount
1000|General Fund Increase Other Sources-For new shelving-New Vienna 2,500.00
Total Changes to AC#1 2,500.00
Wilmington Public Library AC#2
Fund [Changes from AC#1 Reason From Change
1000|General Fund Amt Received From PLF was more than expected 123,000.00
Total Changes to AC#1 123,000.00
Clinton Massie LSD AC#6
CLINTON MASSIE LOCAL SCHODL F¥22 T
Certificate # § Eeriificate # & |vifference
Total by Certificste # 5. Total by Certificate 8 6 |Certificata i 5 vs
FUND 5CC | Description Fund-SCC TOTALS Fund.SCC TOTALS Certificatn # § f Difference
001 0000 | GENERAL 21,469,415 06 21,469.415.06
001 S000 | FOOD PANTRY DONATIDNS. 3,199.14 £.160.14
oo 5015 [BENEVOLENT TUND. 3,266.35 3,268.35
999 | UNCLAIMED MONEY 50.00 50.00
21,450,932 55
3302.8]
]9003 SUPPORT FUND.GRADES N_g ! £.356.76 | | W2 C |
018 004 | CAMP JOY 11,157 98 -
17 |STUBLNT SERYICES SUPPORT FUND 2.000.00 z
IERGHOUND STORAGE TANK FUND [EESTETY I -
.5 MILL MAINTENANCE LEVY 1:52_1615.].3 -

ROBOTICS

JGUIN—\! 1SM FUND

BOYS BASKETBAUL/MIDDLE SCHOOL

" {oan

FOOTBALL / MIDDLE SCHOOL
5424 [BOVS GOLF { MIDDLE SCHODL 1060861
3428 wnmune /#MIDDLE SCHaOL 7232 %
19432 | GIRLS BASKETBALLY MIDDLE S0100L 2,039.00 *
BALL/ MIDDLE 5CHOCL 59364 B -
MIDDLE SC1)O0L 241.44 s
< 25481 56 =
GIRLS GOLF 1,580.28 -
9500 [ ATHUET IC CONCESSION 103,372.52 103,372.51 =
300 9510| GENERAL ATHLETICS 104,007.34 104,007.34 5
300 9511 BOYS BASLBALLS HIGH S0R00L §,510.56 5510.66 B
300 9512 | BOYS DASKETBALL/ HIGH SCHODL 14,645.40 g T

8O¥s SOC!‘EN HJGN SCHOOL

.22 1,175.27
1%.299.59 15,299.5% -
3,406.28 3A06.28 -

65174 65174
50 1,091.56 165156 -
300 23363008 233630 s
200 83 31 -
an 9558 lj_‘él’lMMlNﬁ 1,3120.00 N
o 2559 151 CLUB 361.88 .

E[))

DGHD | YEARNOOK CLUS.

390 9705 [FISHING CLUD.




CLINTON MASSIE LOCAL SCHOOL Y22 I_
Dilference

Cerificate 7 5 Certificate 8 6
g Totalby | Certfiate#5 |  Totalby Certificate ¥ 6 |Certificate # 5wy
n_mn SCC iDescription i mnd-s&: TOTALS Fund-SCC TOTALS Certificate # 6 Explanation of Difference;
507 5121 [ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY SCHOOLS EMERGENCY RELIEF FY2L 262500 262500 2 B
wo7 9127 |ELEMUNTARY & SCCONDARY SCHOOLS EMERGENCY RELIEF FY22 038391 4058351 T
507 9223 [ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY SCHOGLS EMERGENCY RELIEF 1 FY22 53256501 §32,965.23 i
o IND, B A #
510 5122 |CORONAVIAUS RELIEF FUND V22 404,951,668 404 95166 3
510 9223/ CORONAVIALS REUEF FUND » BROADBANDOMIO CONNECTIVITY FY21 $6.00 3
516 1767138 .
516 R ¥
g:z 5393606 s
SIX o 585289 :
S84 . |9121'DRUG FREE SCHOOL GRANT FUND 1337380 T
5122, IDEA PRESCHOOL HANDICAPPED 958062 -
550 91311 ITITLE I-A P21 22144 -
i:go 5122 [IMPROVING TEACHER QUALITY ; 71651 P
F""g 9114 % 4 7 -
3,137,809 3.487,630.24 31580
{55 G001 T119,253.00 1,110.255.00 P
1.110,363.00 3,118,53.00 .

106,559 96

13 1FIELD TURF A4l I'Alllﬁ! HLAIEMFMT FUND

156,325.58

000G [LUNCHROOM 85492652

ATNLETIC TCIIJHNAMDH ALCOUNT

F A
5510 WDD! £ SCHOOL STUDENT COUNCIL

200 19510 STUDENT COUNCIL H. 5. 13,378.59
200 BE&O;}UN}DR LIBRARY ADVISORY BOARD (MS] 49.67
2 {KEY CLUB 5,560.21

200

200 l'mn_ RATIDONAL HONOR SODIETY. 450.04
200 9821 {CLASS OF 2021 3,807.36
200 9822

C. STINGLEY SCHOLARSHIP 0 B

608 9186 (A STINGLEY SCHOLARSHIP 6,802.6% 6.901,64 p
19133 JOHN € 75,840.90 75,840.90 -
92,447,78 6243778 -

TOTALS 26879.519.02] 2721307491 s i 32,555,001

Clinton Massie LSD AC#7

CLINTON MASSIE LOCAL SCHOOL FY22 T
R G i Cariiicate 6 6 Certificata # 7 [Differance
Tatal by Certificata # 6 Total by Cortificate # 7 [Cartificate # 6 vs
FUND 5CC_|Description Fund-$CC TOTALS Fund-$CC TOTALS  [Certificate # 7 Explanation of DIff
D01 OD00|GENERAL 21,469,415 06 | 21.469.415.06 - o
D01 9000 |FDOD PANTRY DONATIONS #,189.14 8,199.14 -
001 9015 | RENEVOLENT FUND 3,268.35 3,268.35 -
001 3599 |LINCLAIMED MONEY 50.00 50.00 -
71,458,932.55 21,480,832.55 2
18 G501 |SUPPORT FUND- HIGH SCHOOL GEar8s | ; 5612 82 :
-GRABES K-5 6.366.76 6,366.76 .
11,157.98 11,157.98 -
FC0s !"ND.IECI‘I’IILIST 14,875.00 14,975.00 -
007 |STUDENT SERVICES SUPPORT FUND 2,000.00 2,000.00 -
0000 |UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FUND 11,532.33 11,532.33 .
[9001]5 MILL MAINTENANCE LEVY 182,611.13 14261113 -
sni7[ROBOTICS z % =
116464 1,164.64 -
537.50 53150 -
537500 $.375.00 .
1,434.38 1AM 38 B
5,956.85 595585 :
2798115 17,981.15 .
375862 3,758.62 -
3.064.00 4,064.00 3
9422 1AOYS BASKETBALL/MIDDLE SCHOOL 1,307.50 1,307.50 -
3416 [FOQTAALL / MIDDLE SCHOOL 417881 4,178.91 .
9424 ROYS GOLF 7 MIDDLE SCHOOL 106185 1.061.66 -
300 D428 [WRESTUNG / MIDDLE SCHOOL 7232 7232 s
300 5430 |HS FALCONETTES 5,561.80 ©5,581.80 -
300 9532 |GINLS BASKET MIOOLE SCHOGL 7,039.00 2,039.00 -
300 9435 [ GIRLS VOLLEYBALL/ MIDDLE SCHOOL 59364 594,60 -
300 9439 |FALCONETTES / MIDDLE SCHOOL 24144 24144 .
300 5453 [M§ CHEERLEADING 1548156 2548156 .
300 3454 | GIRLS GOLF 1,500.28 1.550.28 -
500 500| ATHLETIC $I0N 10337252 103,372.52 ; .
300 4510/ GENLRAL ATHLETICS 104,007.34 104,007.34 .
300 511 BASEBALL/ HIGH SCHOOL 510.66 6.510.66 |- P
300 7512 [BOYS BASKETBALLY HIGH SCIOOL 14,645.40 14,645 .40 B
8,189.13 | ¥,190.13 o
27,255.07 21,355.07 -
85831 558.33 .
4.506.48 4,506.98 -
39917 5,359.17 =
100 9533 GIRLS SOCCER/ HIGH SCHOOL "m 3,895,872 -
19534 |GiRes 50 2,252.03 2,252.05 -
1.125.22 113522 -
15.299.59 15,289.59 .
3.406.28 3,406.28 g
651.73 85174 -
1,691.56 1,691.56 .
233630 233630 -
989,31 98931 5
117000 1,020.00 | .
38188 JELBB -
4,960.15 i«
369305 v
903.00 .
363500 -




CLINTON MASSIE LOCAL SCHOOL FY22
Ceniificate # 6 Certificate 47 Difference
Total by Certificate # 6 Total by Certificate # 7 |Cortificite o 6 vs
Lura sce Daml_gﬂm Fund-$CC TOTALS Fund-5CC TUTI_I;‘ Certificate #§ 7 Explanation of Difference]
: TARY & SECONDARY SCHOOLS EMERGENCY RELIEF FY22 40,583,91 40,583.91 2

TARY & SECONDARY. SCHOOLS EMERGENLY REUIET W FY22
iSEmNOW smom.s EMERGENCY RELIEF 1M FY22

533, PGS.! 1

532,965.11 .
3,095,162.96

56.00

12.671.38 12,67138 -
G572 |IDEA PAHT B GRANT FY22 380,893.73 330,893,773 -
ITLE1FY 21 53,936.06 53,936.06 s
Ezz TITLE | DISAGVANFAGED CHRDREN 186,578.03 186,578.03 -
22| TITLE | DISADVANTAGED CHILDREN 585189 5,852.89 .
DAUG FREE SCHOGL GRANT FUND 13,373.80 13,373.80 E
IDEA PRESCHOOL HANDICAPPED 4 9,580.62 5,580.62 -
[TITLE LA FY21 271.44 11144 =
IMPROVING TEACHER QUALITY R 29,716,91 35,716.91 -
TITLE IV-A STUDENT SUPPORT/ACADEMIC ENRICHMNT 2 - .
3,457,630.24 - 3,376,080.24 18,450.00
HOND £3 RETIREMENT 2001 1,119.253.00 1,115,253.00 -
B 1,119,251.00 §,119,253.00 -
003 PERMANENT IMPROVIMENT 106,659.96 106,659.95 -
SPECIAL PROIECTS F1 FUND 2.003.51 7.002.51 -
‘g&; 9510FIELO TURF REPAIR/REPLACEMENT FUND 41,698.41 44,658.41 -
o 158,350.88 158,360.48 -
LUNCIHROOM £04,946,52 B04,916.52 -
804,945.52 804,946,52 .
MENT ACCOUNT 10,000.00 16,000.00 =
OF AMERICA 15,148.87 15,118.87
UDENT COUNGIL 2,599.03 2,5%9.03 B
34.378.59 14,378.59 ~
49.67 49,67 ’

5,560.71 5,560.21

3,401.36 3,807.36
3,856.19 3,856.19 -
36.209.65 36,209 66 -
6,444.43 6,430.31 :
98,501.95 101,303,95 3,600.00
5,704.20 9,704,20 -
LEY SCHO) 5,902.68 6,902.68 %
N CROTHERS SCHOLARSHIP 75,840.90 75,840.90 .
92,447.78 92,442.78 -
TOTALS 37312,074.92 S| 37.333,124.92) it 21,050.00,

The following Certificate of Available Resources AC#1's were submitted for approval for 2022
with a motion from Kelley and a second from Anna to approve. All in favor, motion carried.

Adams Township AC#1
#1 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
Rev Code Sec.5705.38
Office of Budget Commission, Clinton County, Ohio,
2 Wilmington, Ohio, January 19, 2022
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the Adams Township

The following is the amended official certificale of estimated resources for the fiscal year beginning January

78l 2022, as revised by the Budget Commission of said Counly, which shall govern the totel of appropriations
made at any time during such fiscal yoar:

Rev. Code Sec. 5705.38

Unencumbered | Levied Property List Funds Separately
fd] Baiance 1172022 Taxes Qther ey
I Unencumbered
General Fund 244,440.94 £2,000.00 94,250.00 FUND Balince 112022 | 1 XeS Other Sources Total
Special Revenus Funds 828,916.41 242,000.00 162,560, =
e 42,00¢ 182,560.00 Fioog Fund 244,440.94 63,000.00 94,260.00 401,680.94
Debt Service Funds - = =
Cepltal Projects Funds z P . Special Revenue Funds
g 2011 _|Molor Vehicle Licenss Tax 2441063 - 6,100.00 30.510.63
—_Special Assessment Funds = - = 12021 |Gascline Tax 165,748.62 - 120,300.00 285,048.82
Enterprise Funds L - - - 12031 |Road and Bridge 78,173.58 32.000.00 610.00 110,783.58
Internal Service Funds i = _ [2191_|Fire & Emergency Special 404,782 75 210,000.00 16,500.00 B831,282.75
2231 __|Permissiva-Moter Vehicle 41,156 58 - 16,050.00 60.206.58
Flluclary Fundy - = = la12_|Covid 18 Relief Fund/Amer. Reso_ | 110774.25 11077425
2001 [Misc. Spacial Revenus 3,770.00 - - 3,770.00
TOTAL B e F [Total Speclal Revenus Funds 828,016.41 |  242,000.00 |  182,560.00 | _ 1,233,376.41
Actual Unencumbered Cash
- Jefferson Townshlp AC#1
#1 AMENDED csmmc:ATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES bl
Rav Coda See.8703.38 Lisl Funga , .
Urancumoerad | Levied Property
Office of Budget Commission, Clinton County, Ohio. FUND Dalanee 112023 ety Cther Sousces Total
740, X 12,153.67 228 801,38
Wilminglon, Ofio, 1006 Goneral Fund 179,740.71 35,007.00
Special Funds
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the  Jefferson Township Wm ehicte License Tax 20,405.78 = 15,050.00 33,456.78.
Gasofine Tax 261,416.40 - 130,800.00 39221540
The ing is the official i Jor the fiscal year beginni ml Road & B! 9.372 41 = = 837241
1sf, 2022, as revised by the Butge! Oom!s.mn of said Covmy, which shall govern tha total of ag Cematery Fund 2592439 - 12,800.00 3872438
mada al any tima during such fiscal yoar: . 111 Fire District 1385372 - 5,000.00 18,853.72
{2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle 5,789.81 - - 5,759.91 |
[z212_ Coronavirus Relet B - - -
2001 Fire/EMS Levy 377,737,563 11000000] _ 10,00000|  apr 73763 |
American Rescua Plan 56,742,235 56,747.70. 113,490.05
Fund gunencumbared | Levied PIopont | cyher Sources Total Special Revenua Funds 779,223.49 | 110,000,600 | Z30387.T0 7119,619.18
alance 11412022 Taxes | ————TeinlSpecial Revenue Fonds e B2ARTE
General Fund 17474071 35.007.00 ZUSIET | foor e e e PRITET - 5 PRI
Special Revenue Funds 778,221.48 110,000 06 250,397.70
Total Cebt Service Funds 2,788.84 D - 2,788.84
Debt Servica Funds 2,788.8¢4 - -
Copitel Projects funds
|- -Copitm Projuttv Frindy 2 - g (2401 Pubhic Works Commission Proj . B - -
| Spocini Assessment Funds : - - l4901  Misec Capiial Projacts - - - -
Enterprisa Funds i . = Total Gapital Projects Funda = . T -
Intarnal Service Funds. - - - 5 ] e
Fiduciary Funds. 10,21012 - 100.00
Total Specini Assessment Fund| = - - -
TOTAL 971,961,186 145,007.00 242,861.37 Enterpriss Fonds
| Total Enterprise Funds = - - -
Actual Unencumbered Cash Balances
Internal Sorvice Furds
Total Internal Service Funds - - - -
Fiduelary Funds
| 4951 Cemetery Permanent_______| 1021012 - 100,00, 10,310.12
mew&m 10,210.42 4 160.00 10.310.42 |




Liberty Township AC#1

Rav, Cede Sec. 5705.36

#1 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES Lt Funds Separataly
Rev Code Bec.5705.0¢
FUND Unencumbered | Levied Gther S ’
Office of Budget Commission, Clinton County; Ohi Balonca 112022 | TaxesTaxes gl o
Wilmington, Ohio, |1000_|General Fund 104,426.40 30,000.00 67,800.00 202,326.40
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the Liberty Township Special Revanue Funds
2011 _|Molor Vehicle License Tax 12.306.67 - 7.000.00 19,308 67
The following /s the amendad cfficial certificate of estimated rosourcas for the fiscal year|2021_|Gasoline Tax 178.071.07 - 130,000.00 308,074.07
1sl, 2022, as r_ewsed py the E.m_dget Commission of said County, which shall govem the tol2031 |Road & Brigge 230.816.18 103,000.00 8,500.00 340,415.18
fmade.at-ahy lime dining atci fiscel ywec: Cemetery Fund 23.114.28 - 6.500.00 31614.20
Drake Maple Grove Cemelery Begu 21,5666.36 - - 2156036
Permissive Motor Vehicle 14,765.22 - 14,000.00 28,765.22
2273 |American Rescue Plan 43.105.08 43.105.08 86,210.12
Ui berad | Levied P\ T ——————— - e *
o Halonce 1202 tax: PO Otiar Soufztar | Special Levy (Fire) - - - -
| Total Special Revenue Funds £23,845.83 103,000.00 208,105.06 835,064.89
General Fund 104.426.40 30,000.¢0 87,90
__Special Revanue Funds _ 52384083 |  10300000| 20010 Oebl Servies Funds
Debt Service Funds - =
Capital Projscts Funds ! 8 Total Debt Service Funds - - - -
Special Assessment Funds 2,497.48 - a0 Caplital Projscts funds
Enlerprise Funds - r 4301| Permanent Improvement - . . &
4401 |Public Works Commission =
Intarnel Sarvics Fufidy = z Total Capital Projects Funds : . - -
Fiduciary Funds 381.058 -
| Special Assessment Funds
2401} Special Assessmenis 2,487 49 $00.00 3,387.49
TOTAL 631,154.77 133,000.00 277,80 4
Total Spacial A Funds 2,497.48 - 900.00 3,397.49
Enterprise Funds.
Total En o Funds - - = =
Internal Service Funds
Total Internat Sarvice Funds - - - -
Fiduciary Funds
§761  Private Purpose Trust 381.058 = - 381.05
Totai Fiduciary Funds 381.08 = - 381.05
Richland Township ACi1
#1 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES Raw; Code Joc. W08
ey Coda Sec.6705.36
List Funds Separotely
off Levied
ice of Budget Commission, Clinton County, Chio. FUND Unencumbared P 1 Other Tutal
Balance 141/2022 _lr‘;lf:l’y Sources e
Wilmington, Ohio, @ !
1000_|General Fund 12,216.08 37,697.00 | 28,860,00 |_ 78.762.08
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the Richland Township
2 % il o i o Special Revenue Funds
1} g is the d officit s for the fiscal year bed2017 I 7 x 7
1842022, as revised by the Budget Commission of safd County, which shall govem the total 5321 G::‘:'I:e':f“ - o.: :’:3 g: 12:'333 x 2;:?:;;?
made at any time during such fiscal year. T TRl = = e o et
2031 [Road and Bridge 7.449.81 23211.00 3.100.00 3378081
2041 |Cemetery 76,153.50 - 40,800.00 116,953.50
2191 |Cametary Levy 25.571.42 89.213.00 3,000.00 117.784.42
Unancumbered Levied 2272 |Coronvirus Reliefl L d = =
Fund Liiod T Other Sources| 5501 | Helen Fox Expendable Trust - - B =
2 | 2802[CurtiaiSecoy Expendable Trust - - :
Genaral Fund 12.215.08 37,687.00 28,850.00
Srecial Rvenion Funis. 221.205.48 112.424.00 181.800.00 | | Total Special Revenue Funds 221,295.46 112,424.00 181,800.00 515,618.46
Debt Servica Funds : L = Debt Service Funds
Capital Projecis Funds - - -
Special Assessment Funds 2 - - Total Debt Service Funds - = i L
Enterprisa Funds = . =,
Internal Service Funds E . “ Capital Projects funds
Fiduciary Funds. 10547117 L 2 Totai Capital Projects Funds - - - -
TOTAL 338,981.71 | 180421.00 | 210750.00 | [—Special Assessment Funds
Tatal Special Assessment Funds - - . -
Enterprise Funds
Total Enterprise Funds - - - -
Internal Service Funds
Totai Internal Service Funds - - - -
Fiduciary Funds
Jinvestment Trust . - =
8751|Roberts Mauseleum 105.471.17 - - 10547117
Tolal Fiduciary Funds 105,471.17 - - 405,471.17




Washington Township AC#1

#1 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
Rav Code Sec.5T08.38
Office of Budget Commission, Clinton

County, Ohic.

Wilmington, Ohia,

To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the

Tha ok

Washington Township

is the official

g of esti
1!, 2022, as revised by the Budget Commission of said Counly, wii

ves for the fiscal yeer ba,

January 19, 2022

Rev. Code Sec. 5705.38
List Funds Separataly

Unencumberad | Levied Property

ich shail gavem the talal 5 Tolal
rrade al any fime during such fiscal year: FuND Delance 1172022 Taxes Oftiey Souren
General Fund 142,824.85 72,620.00 16,000.00 231,344.86
" Revenue Funds
e Levied Property |
Furd P sy | L Provety | Gther Soure (3071 | Motor Vehicle Licanse Tax 5 184 54 T 2a937.00] 30,121.84
2021 |Gasoling Tax 115,028 57 - 126,000.00 240,029.57
—SGeneral Fund 142,824.85 72,520.00 16.000/2031__|Road and Bridga 2,980 82 10,411,00 - 13,400.82
Special Revenus Funds 408,119.46 167,143.00 262.177[2041_|C Y 6,008.08 6,908.06
; 2141 |Road District 26.281.74 25,240 00 51,521.74
okt serv o2 Funds 1.260.33 1117289 2191 _|Fire and Emergency 78,095.88 96,798.00 175.763.86 |
Cagfal Projects Funds 2192 |Ruud Inprovemein 80487 9| 34,894 00 - 5. 181.91
Hpsiial Aessssimsil Funds 2272 |American Rescue Plan Act Award 112,240 78 142,240.76 224,481 52
2901__|[FEMA Fund . . 4 3
—Enterprisa Funds. Total Special Revenue Funds 408,118.46 167,143.00 262,177.76 837,440.22
Internal Service Funds
Fiduciary Funds 3101 |Debt Service Funds 1,868 33 11,172.00 13.140.33
TOTAL 552,912.84 250,835.00 278,177 Total Debt Sorvico Funds 1,988,313 11,172.00 13,140.33

Blanchester Corporation AC#1
AC#1

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

Office of Budget Commission,

To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the

Rev Code Sec.5705.36

Clinten

Wilmington, Ohio,

Village of Blanchester

County, Ohio.

January 19, 2022

The following is the amended official certificate of estimated resources for the fiscal year beginning January
1sl, 2022, as revised by the Budget Commission of said County, which shall govern the fotal of approprialions
made al any lime during such fiscal year;

ESTIMATED
Fund Unencumbered Taxes Other Sources Total
Balance 1/1/2022

General Fund 859,911.74 584, 750.00 444,672.40 1,889,334.14

Special Revenue Funds 1,126,858.37 498,000.00 9886,364.00 2,612,222.37

Debt Service Funds 65.682.69 - 180,500.00 246,182.69

Capital Projects Funds 140,137.25 - 40,000.00 180,137.25

Special Assessment Funds - - - -

Enterprise Funds 6.118,293.71 - 9,238,500.00 | 15,356,793.71

Internal Service Funds 171,863.68 - 400,000.00 571,863.69
__Agency Funds 232 552.97 - 2,500.00 235,052.97
TOTAL 8,715,300.42 1,083,750.00 | 11,292,536.40 21,091,586.82




Rav. Cade Sac. 5705 38

List Furds Separately

ESTIMATED
FUND Unencumbered Taxes Other Sources Total
Balance $/1/2022
1000 Ganeral Fund 850 911,74 584,750.00 444.672.40 1,888,334.14
Special Revenut Funds
2041|S1reat Consfructicn Repair & Maint 274,844 .95 230.000.00 9.500:00 284,344 85
20211 S1ate Highway Improvement 107.915,89 18,000.00 50000 126,415,985
2041{Curiase Recraation 5410.88 - 2.800.00 B,215.88
2042 Park Levy 166,947.56 156,000.00 10000 32304785
American Rescus Plan 223,224 51 223,224.00 445 448 51
2081 [Forteiled Conlraband 1484 89 - 500.00 2,384 .80
2091{Drug Lew Enforcamant Fine 470227 - - 4,702.27
2082{Training - Polices EQ5.00 - = S05.00
2101 |Parmisgve Tax 215 888,58 94,000.00 1.200.00 311.788.98
‘2061 [Caronavirus Relief - . ! 3
2271 |Enfarcerment & Education &5.00 - P 65,00
2006 |Faderal Forfaituros 1.928.72 . £ 1H28.72
2806|Palice Operating Fund 123.730.22 - 748,540.00 B72.270.22
2807 |L.E G.ACY. Fund Roofing Gram « B 2 3
Total Speciai Revenue Funds 1.126,858.37 499,000.00 986,3684.00 2.612,222.37
Debt Service Funds
3103 |Water Tower Retirerment 06.682.68 : : 180,500.00 246,162,689
5741 |Treaiment Planl Reserve - = -
5742 Water Tower Rasarve - . .
Total Debt Sarvice Funds 55,6B2.60 - 180,500.00 248,182.89
Capltal Projects funds
4501 |Storm Sewer 131.733.22 . 40,003.00 171.733.22
4905 |Cheorry Slroat Phass 1 - - - wies:
4908 | Cenler Main Project 3,687 06 - = 3.587.85
4908 |Blanchester Playground - - - .
4903 |Resarvolr 2 Improvemenls L % - -
4810{Dawey Paik . - - -
4911 |Fancy Sireol Project 4,718.07 - - 4,716.07
4913 | Municipa! Playground Project 0 -] - -
Totzal Capital Projects Funds 140,137.25 - 40,000.00 180,137.25
Speocial Assessment Funds
Total Special Assessment Funds - - - -
{Enterprise Funds
5101 {\Waler Furd 704,802.72 = 1,247.000.00 1.051,802.72
5201 |Sewer Fund Bd5.018.48 | - 1,161.600.00 1.986,51.6.86
5301 [Eleciric Fund 4.163,701.04 - £,798,000.00 10,961, 701,04
5601 |Solid Waste ~ - - =
5701 [Waler Replacement & Improvement - - = 3
5702 |Sewer Raplacamant & Improvemant - - - -
5741 |Treaimenl Plant Resene 2840 - - 28.10
B742|Water Tower Resarve 160.769.82 - - 180, 7B 5,82
it A . 4 00 28%.853.17
5781 ?ecurﬁ; Dansﬂ. mgj&_ggg}: 5 o ZEGOOI e
Internal Service Funds
6901 | Employas Trust 171,863.68 - 4D0,000,00 571,863.69
Total internal Service Funds 1714,853.89 - 400,020.00 571.88:3.69
{Fiduciary Funds
CBOD1iCurisss Trust - = = »
Total Fiduciary FUnas ~ T i -
Agency Funds |
4961 |Curiass Fermaneant Trust 228,080.57 . 2,500.00 230.560.57
5101 |Unclaimed monies 4,472.40 - 4A4T2.40 §
Tolal Agency Funds 2IZ, 58297 = " B0UCO A URZ




Village of Clarksville AC#1

#1

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
Rev Code $8c.3703.30

Rav. Code Sec. 5705.38
List Funas Sepatataly

Office of Budget Commission, Clinton County, Chio. Fund# FUND Bu"m:,':’;';z Taxas Other Sources Total
‘Wilmingten, Ohio,
e 1000 [General Fund 78,463.45 6,500.00 86,225.00 171,188.45
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the Village of Clarksville
Special Revenus Funds
The It g /s the official of esti for lhe fiscal yoar begipn11_|Sireet Maintenance & Repair Fund 3563370 - 27,000.00 62,633.70
1st, 2022, as rovised by the Budget Commission of sakd County, which shall gover the total 03021 |State Highway Fund 18.767.98 I 2,550.00 21,717.98
mete st any. o Kuing.such fecsl vear: 2101 _|Motor Vahicle License (Permissive) 45,051.53 z 3,000.00 48,951.53
2151 |[Coronavirus Relief Fund - - L
|American Rescue Plan Fund 28.754.17 28,754.00 57,508.17
Fund Unencumbared Levied o 2401 _|Street Lighling Special Assessmenl 14.035.65 10,000.00 24,035 65
Balance 1/172022 | Proparty Taxes, X Total Special Revenue Funds 143,143.03 - 71,704.00 214,847.03
General Fund 78,483 45 8,500 86,2 Dabt Service Funds
Special Revanue Funds 143,143.03 - 7.7
Debt Funds = *
Total Debt Service Funds - - - -
Capitai Projects Funds - = A :
Enterprise Funds 34,581.51 - 200,01 Capitai Projects funds
internal Sarvics Funds 4,825.85 i Grant Construction- Water Strest - =
=5 Grant Construclion- Spring Hill Rd - - - -
Fiduciary Funds - = 4201 _|Water Strest Reconstruction = = 2 r
TOTAL 260,823.84 6.500 257,95 Total Clgllll Projects Funds - B - P
Enterprise Funds
5101{Water rating Fund (28,225.25) - 100,000.00 73,774.75
5201 |Sewer Operating Fund 60.816.76 - 100,000.00 160,818.76
5701|Water Improvement Project (Mamos) = - - =
5781 |Utifity Deposits Fund - - - x
5601 |Waste Fund “ - - »
Total Enterprise Funds 34,591.51 - 200,000.00 234,691,561
Internal Service Funds
2101 |Unclaimad Monies 4,625.85 - - 4.625.85
Total Internal Servics Funds 4,625.85 . - - 4,825.85
Fiduciary Funds
Total Fiduciary Funds - - - .
. .
Village of Midland AC#1
Rav. Code Sec. 5705.36
#1 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES _
Rav Code Sec.5T06,36 List Funds Separataly
noumbon ied P
Office of Budget Commission, Clinton County, Ohio. FUND gl | Levad Preaty] et sblics Total
Wilmington, Ohie, 1000 |General Fund 78,437.94 18,063.00 12,412.00 108,912.84
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the Village of Midland Special Revenus Funds
Tha g is the olficial cerifficate of resources for the fiscal year beg2211_{Street Maintenance 17,985.26 d 13,020.00 81,005.26
1, 2022, as revised by the Budget Commission of said County, which shall govern the total 42021 |State Highwa 9.781.30 - 1,003.00 10,784.30
made al any lime cuning such fiscal year: 2081 |Law Enfarcement Trust 5.345.22 - 2,550.00 788522
2101 _|Permissive Moter Vehlcle Licanse 16,867.13 - 1,200.00 18,087.13
State Grant-Public Waorks (2081) - -
= e State Grant-CDBG (2062) - - -
Unencumbered evied Property| w e > & »
Find St el 5 = Othar Sources! State Gran-Natureworks 3)
Total § ial R [d it - . . B
Saea Bor 8437 64 8 RS D 12,412, 'otal Special Revenue Funds 109,978.91 17,773.00 127,761.91
Special Revanue Funds 108,878.91 - 17,773.00 Debt Service Funds
Debl Service Funds - - =
Capital Projacts Funds % = = Total Debt Service Funds 3 - - -
Special Assessment Funds 1,00C.00 - - Capital Projects funds
Enterprise Funds - - %
Intarnal Service Funds 5 2 = Total Caplital Projocts Funds - = = =
Fiduclary Funds - o 5
Legacy Grant Fund 1,000.00 1,000.00
TOTAL 189,416.85 18,063.00 30,185,
Total Special Assessmant Fund; 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00

City of Wilmington AC#1

ol Bl kaat (e

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOUCES

REVISED CODE SECTION:

570536

WILMINGTON, OHIO

1/15/2022

TO THE TAXING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF WILMINGTON

RSB
navElve

The following is the amended certificate of estimated resourses for the fiscal

year beginning Janusry 1st, 2022 as revised by the Budget Commission of said

County, which shall not exteed sppropriations at any time during such fiscal year:

FUND

GENERAL FUND

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
DERT SERVICE FUNDS
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FUNDS
ENTERPRISE FUNDS
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
FIDUCIARY FUNDS

TOTAL

prapeyy
%

Acetf
2012

fifl JAN 18 PR o721y

UNENCUMBERED TAXES OTHER TOTAL
BALANCE SOURCES
1/1/2022
$5,650.848.17 $501,751.00 $12,470,012.86 £18,622,612.03
$3947,377.30  $1,584,407.00  $36,271,129.40 541,812,913.70
$1,306.50 $0.00  $1,969,500.00 $1.970,806.50
50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
$12.676,051.39 $0.00  $17,358,034.50 $30,034,085.89
$0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00
$46,435.42 $150,526.00 $649,446.00 5B46,407.42
$22,322,01B.78  52,246,684.00 - 568,718,122.76 $93,286,825.54



FUND

110 GENERAL FUND

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

111 JUMP HANGER URB DEV TAX INCR EQUIV FUND
113 TIF - ROMBACH AVE

114 TIF - SUGARTREE STREET

115 UNCLAIMED FUNDS FUND

126 WILMINGTON SUCCEEDS FUND

131 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUND

200 STREET MAINT & REPAIR

201 STATE HIGHWAY

210 PERMISSIVE TAX

211 PUBLIC TRANSIT

220 STREET LIGHTING

231 INSURANCE FUND

233 UMR FUND

240 BRD DF BLDG STDS FEE FUND

242 UDAG
245 OHIO VALUED POLICY LAW FUND

251 CHIP PROGRAM INCOME FUND

257 OPWC-BURTONVILLE RESERVOIR REHAB FUND
258 OEPA/WSALA WATER PLANT IMPROV LOAN FUND
259 CEPA-LEAD LINE REPLACEMENT

260 ROMBACH AVE IMPR PROJECT-ODOT, OFWC,LOCAL
264 ODOT-S5.50UTH ST SAFETY IMPROV PROIECT
265 DAVIDS DRIVE PHASE |

266 AIRBORNE ROADWORK DEV GRANT FUND
270 MUN COURT COMPUTER FUND

271 MUNICIPAL PROBATION SERV

272 MAGISTRATE'S FUND

273 MUN CT COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND

280 ENFORCE & EDUCATION

281 DRUG LAW ENFORCEMENT

283 INDIGENT DRIV ALCOH TREAT

284 INDIGENT DEFENSE SUPPORT FUND

285 SCRAM FUND

286 COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND

287 COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS FUND ISP#408
290 PARK IMPROVEMENT

291 HOTEL LODGING EXCISE TAX

292 RETAINED HOTEL LODGING EXCISE TAX FUND

510 POLICE LEVY

511 FEDERALLY FORFEITED FUNDS

512 FOP CONTINUING PROF TRAINING

513 POLICE EVIDENCE FUND

519 STATE FOHFEITED FUNDS

520 FIRE LEVY

530 EMERGENCY AMBULANCE

525 1993 FIRE/EMEH AMBUL FUND

540 RECREATIONAL PURPOSES

561 ODNR-L WARREN PEACE PATH EXT {CLIN-DO9C)
562 OPWC-LYTLE CREEK GREENWAY PROJECT
563 ODNR-CLARKSVILLE CONNECTION, PHASE 1
564 NATUREWORKS ROUND #27

580 SUGAR GROVE CEMETERY FUND

581 CEMETERY CREDIT CARD FUND

582 CEMETERY DRIVE BRIDGE PROJECT

671 VOLUNTARY RECYCLING FUND

TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE

FUND

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

400 BOND RETIREMENT FUND

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

CAPITAL PROJECT FUNDS

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FUNDS

TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

UNENCUMBERED
BALANCE
1/1/2022

55,650,848.17

$1.00

$0.00

50.00
$5,714,31
$141.73
5566,446,79
50746115
521,218.26
57852144
5327,218,52
$52,034.06
$374,120.26
$19,500.87
51,466.72
$467,183.68
50.00
$5,422.50
50.00

5100

50.00

$0.00

50,00

50.00

50.00
$97,960.07
$58,828.93
£136,963.30
$91,499.04
52,7675
$40,936.74
$85,389,01
50.00
§79,223.40
$151,010,64
$68,135.25
5441,60
51,00
$125,025.42

$64,224.80
$4,852.90
S2,035.12
$23,529.16
$6,358.98
$50,006.05
5§222,099.33
$190,714.36
5353,586.76
$1.000.00
$0.00

$3,947,377.30

UNENCUMBERED
BALANCE
/172022

S0.00

$1,306.50

$1,306.50

50.00

TAXES

OTHER

SOURCES.

$501,751.00  $12,470,012.86

$234,323.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
£0.00
50.00
S0.00
$60.00
S0.00
50.00
£0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
$0.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
£0.00
£0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
50,00
50,00
50.00
s0.00

$255,368.00
$0.00
50.00
S0.00
$0.00
$255,368.00
5184,424.00
5152,184.00
£261,864.00
s0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
S250,876.00
50.00
50.00
$0.00

SL.594.407.00

TAXES

$0.00

$0.00

5$0.00

50.00

50.00

$26,000.00
$0.00
50.00
£0.00

$0.00:

5647,675.80
51.402,791.00
£52,750.00
$278,000.00
S1.691.324.52
$238,237.08
$3,705,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$5,100.00
$73,700,00
50,00

50.00

$0.00

50.00

$0.00
59.537,831.50
$933,521.50
$3,000,000.00

$2,634,258.00.

$65,260.00
449,450.00
£49,000,00
$6,370.00
450,00
54,325.00
$12,830.00
$0.00
-57,325.00
$97,900.00
$119,136.00
50,00
579,000.00
$78,210.00

54,228,218.00
$2,500.00
S0.00
£6,605,00
56,655.00
§1.311,839.00
S607,756.00
$10,350.00
5101,200.00
£302,030.00
£964,550,00
S0.00
$15,840.00
$153,300.00
$0.00
$259,341.00
$5,500.00

$36,271,129.40

OTHER
SOURCES

50,00

$1,969,500.00

5£1,969,500,00

50.00

TOTAL

$18,622,612.03

$0.00
§5,714.31
£141.73
51,214,122,59
$1,500,252.15
§73,968.26
$356,521.44
§2,018,543,04
$290,271.14
$4,079,120.26
$3,519,500.87
$6,566.72
5540,H83.68
50,00
$5,422.50
£0.00
$1.00
£0.00
§9,537,831.50
$933,521.50
$3,000,000.00
$2,634,258,00
§163,220.07
$108,278.94
$185,963.30
$97,869.04
$3,212.75
§45,261.74
£98,219.01
$0.00
$86,548.40
$248,910.64
$187,271.25
5441.60
$79,001.00
$203,235.42

$4,547,810.80
5$7.352.40
$8,035.12
$30,134.16
513,013.98
S1.617,213.05
531,014,279.33
5353,248.36
$716,650.76
$303,040.00
S964,550.00
$0.00
$15,840.00
$467,436.23
50.00
$259,341.00
$10,580.66

$41,812,913.70

TOTAL

$0.00

51,970,806.50

$1,970.806.50



UNENCUMBERED TAXES OTHER
......... BALANCE SQURCES TOTAL
ENTERPRISE FUNDS 1/1/2022
605 WATER REVENUE 5$3,566,259.41 50.00 $5,190,190.00 58,756,445.41
615 WATER BOND INTEREST FUND 50.48 $0.00 $295,397.50 5295,397.98
G616 WATER BOND RESERVE FUND $294,949.50 50.00 $1,000.00 5895,949.60
617 WATER BOND PRINCIPAL FUND 50.90 50.00 $595,010.00 $595,010.90
618 WATER REBATE FUND 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
635 SEWER SYSTEM REVENUE $6,283,472.89 5000  $3,453,900.00 $9,738,372.89
636 WWTP-WPCLF IMPROV/CONST FUND $266,704.00 S0.00  $3,382,037.00 $3,648,741,00
640 STORMWATER FUND %490,515.07 $0.00 $986,100,00 $1.476,615.07
670 WASTE REVENUE $1,174,149.04 50.00 $3,453,400.00 54,627,549.04
TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS $12,676,051.39 $0.00 $17,358,034.50 £30,034,085.89
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
FIDUCIARY FUNDS
515 POLICE PENSION $23,791.99 $75,263.00 $395,118.00 $494,172.99
525 FIRE PENSION §22,359.60 $75,263.00 $254,303.00 $251,925.60
B00 GALVIN PARK TRUST 5283.83 $0.00 525.00 $308.83
TOTAL FIDUCIARY FUNDS $46,43542 $150,526.00 $649,446,00 5846407.42
TOTAL ALL FUNDS §22,322,012.78 $2,246,684.00 568,718,122,76 $93,286,825.54
Blanchester Public Library AC#1
#1 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
Rav Code Sac 6708 36
Office of Budget Commission, Clinton County, Ohio.
‘Wilmington, Ohio, Januarv 19. 2022
Rev, Code Sec. 570538
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the Blanchester Public Library e
Ust Funds Separately
Thefc g is the official ficate of for the fiscal year beg
;:; dia!zlz: ';sl.;;:u:ud;n; h::an Bﬁ‘;‘, ys:;:mi&wnn!md County, which shail govern the tofal FUND Cmendirbied, !-svh_!rl: mpﬂﬂr Ofther Solirces Total
General Fund 736,796.00 220,000.00 §40,306.00 1,487,102.00 |
Fund s‘;m“:’:;‘;:z ‘-"‘:_‘1:;‘;’""’ Other Sources Special Revenue Funds
General Fund 736,796.00 220,000.00 540,308,0¢
) Total Special Revenue Funds - - - -
Spacial Revenus Funds
Dabt Sarvice Funds. - - 4 Debl Service Funds
Capital Projects Funds 137,877.00 - 10.100.0¢
| _Special Assassment Funds = Total Debt Sarvica Funds . -
Entarprise Funds =
Intarnal Service Funds . 5 Cagital Projects funds 10,100.00
401__|Building and Repair 137,877.00 - 137,677.00
Fiduciary Funds 3 ﬂs_?ﬂgijwatr Lyons = =
oL 874,473.00 | 220,000.00 | 550,408.0¢ [Total Capital Projects Funds 137,677.00 10,100.00 147.777.00
Actual Unencumberud Balance
Port-William Liberty Township AC#1
#1 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
Rev Cods Sec.5705.38
Office of Budget Gommission, Clinton Ceunty, Ohio.
Rev. Cade Sec. 570538
Wilmington, Ohio, uuT
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the Port Willlam-Liberty Township Joint Fire & e 5
Unencumberad evie rope
s ol O o thatadr yeie biol FUND Feriotlsniriod “m.p Other Sourcas Total
1st, 2022, as mfesd by the Budgat Commission oa"said' County, which shall govern the total of
made al any lime during such fiscal year: 4000 |General Fund 751,243.88 235,000.00 1,500.00 887,743.88
Special Revenue Funds
. 2272 _|Coronavirus Ralief = =
Fund Biages el L'“;‘,i?.:’""“ Other Source’73 |CARES Act Relief = 7 . 8
2281 |Ambulance & Emergency Medical Seq 19,704 83 = 10,000.00 29,704.83
General Fund 751,243.88 235.000.00 1,500.0
&peclal Revenue Funds 10.704.85 s 10,0000 |Total Special Revenua Funds 19,704.83 - 10,000.00 20,704.83
Debt Ssrvice Funds 71,863.48 73,000.00 22,9338 Dab! Service Funds
Capilal Projects Funds 49,251.22 - 3101 _|Bond Retirement Fund 9.52 = 22,938.85 22,648 40
Sgecial Assessment Funds 3102 |General Firshouse Bond Retiremen 71,853.86 73,000.00 - 144.853.98
|- Bolap i - - Total Debt Service Funds 71,863.48 73,000.00 22,938.88 167,802.36
Intarnal Service Funds = =
Capital Projects funds
[ Hieueiay Funds 4101 _|Firehouse Construction Fund 49,251.22 48,251.22
TOTAL 892,063.41 308,000.00 34.438.8 Total Capital Projects Funds 49,251.22 - 49,261.22

* Actual Unencumbsred Balances




Wilmington Public Library AC#1

#1 AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES Rev. Code Sec. 5705.38
Rev Cods S4c.5705.36 e AR,
List Funds Separatsty
Office of Budget Commission Clinton County, Ohio. Unencumbered | Levied Pro
8 ’ . perty
FUND Balancs 1/1/2022 Taxes Other Sources Total
Wilmington, Ohio,
000 |G | F g 8 A .
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the Wilmington Public Library : sneral burd 1.807.812.08 288080 192.170.02 212818810
The f g is the ded official of rosources for the fiscal yoar bagl——foR2cial Revenue Funds
st. 2022, a3 rovised by tha Budgel Cammission of sz County, which shel govern the total ¢{2001_|Technclogy Fund - - " p
‘ade &t any time during such fiscal year: 2002 _|Shrieves Fund - - - -
2003 _|Kirk Fund - - - s
2801_|Coronavirus Relief - - “ 2
T Total Special Revenue Funds - - - -
Unencumberad ied Property
Fund Other Sources
Daisncaiietez| - o Taee Debt Service Funds
Genersl Fund 1.807.612.08 588,408.00 792,170.02
—Special Reveriue Flunds’ - : = Total Debt Service Funds - - z L
Debi Service Funds - - %
_Capital Projects Funds_ 515,042.75 S 150,200.00 Capital Projects funds
4001 _|Building & Repair 340.021.38 - 150,100.00 490,121.38
—Spedial Assessment Funds 534.76 z - 1l4002 |Land Acquistion & Improvement 179,021.37 . 100.00 179,121.37
Enterprise Funds - - -
mesmal Sariod Funds < = = Total Capital Projects Funds 519,042.75 5 150,200.00 669,242.75
Non-Expendable Funds - - o =
Expendable Trust Funds 5 o 2 Permanent Funds
P 3 4301 _|Daugherty Fund - - - -
Total Fiduciary Funds = = = {l4s02_|Peelle Fund 406.80 - - 406.90
4503 West Fund 127.89 - - 127.89
oTAL 2,327,189.62 |  598,408.00 |  s42,370.02 I Total Sp Fund Eoih - s s
4 e A i . A
The following Amended Certificate #1 for 2022 was submitted by Wilson Township with a
motion to approve from Anna and a second from Terrv Kelly Shoemaker abstained.
Wilson Township AC#1
Rev. Cote Sec. 570538
List Funds Smgla‘
Unencumbered
Levied
FUND Balsnce Other Sources Total
11112022 Property Taxes
General Fund 46,381.34 38,790.00 210.00 85,381.34
Special Revenue Funds
Miotor Vehicle 7.14€.65 8,6809.00 1.00 15,849.85
Gasoline Tax 574.130.44 128,940.00 60.00 701,130.44
Road and Bridge 52.823.04 21,000.00 - 73,823.04
Cemetery 964.25 - 1.00 985.25
Permissive Tax 12.253.13 4,300.00 - 16,553.13
FEMA Special Revanue Fund
Total Special R Funds 647,320.51 160,939.00 62.00 808,321.51
# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES Debt Service Funds
Rav Code Sec.5705.36
Office of Budget Commission, Clinton County. Ohio. Total Debt Service Funds 2 < 2 =
Wilmington, Ohio, Capital Projects funds -
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the Wilson Township
Total Capltal Projects Funds - - & i
The following is the amendad officis! cenificale of estimated rescurces for the fiscal year begit
1st, 2022, as revised by the Budgst Commission of sald County, which ahall govem the total of
made at any time during such fiscal yoar: | {Speclai Assessment Funds
: Total Spacial Assessment Fund| - - - -
Unencumbered Levied
Fund Balance 11112022 | Property Taxes | Other Sources Enterprise Funds
General Fund 46,381.34 38,780.C0 210.00 {
Special Revenue Funds £47,320.81 |  180,839.00 82.00 Total Enterprise Funds = x . <
Dely Seriice Furicy = - - Internat Service Funds
Capital Projects Funds - Ll £
Totai internal Service Funds - - - =
Enterprise Funds - = &
Internal Service Funds - = = Fiduciary Fund Type
Trust Funds
1 i 5.2 - 2.00
. Flehuciary. Finds x i Cometery Bequest 522 2 200 7.22
TotaL 693,707.07 |  199,725.00 274.00 Total Fiduclary Funds 5.22 . 2.00 7.22
The following Official Certificate was submitted by the Park District for 2022 with a motion to
approve from Kelley and a second from Anna. All in favor, motion carried
OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES Rev. Coite Set. 510536
Office of Budget Commission,  Clinton County, Ohio. ALIS Foreis Sopwrit vl
ESTIMATED
FUND Unencumbered Taxas ‘Other Sources Tetal
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the Clinton County Park District aras
The Dualge Comimisuion cf Cintan Conty, Ohia hereby aiokes the Aning Gt Certificate of Extemmiedd A [T o B800.00 Ton g
fer tte Park Districe, for the fiscal yor hegrning fonuory 158 2022 IITtmi General Funds §,800.00 = 200.00 9,000.00
Special Reverue Furids
8401 |MARICAIE HOPE YOUKG FUND $2.003.00 - 200.00 $2,900.00
T Total Special Revenue Funds &,000.00 . 500.00 82,900.00
Fund Unancimbered Taxes Other Sources Total
Oalance 1/1/2022
iGenaral Fund 880000 - 20000 4.080.00
Special Revenue fundy £3 000.00 - 500.00 8250000
Dabt Service Funds
Caphal Projects Funds
S pecial Asessment Funds
Enterprive Funds
internal Service Funds
Fiauciasy Funds
TOTAL 90,800.00 -~ 1,100.00 51,903.00

Actuel Unencumbered Cash Balances

The Budget Commission further certifies that iLs action on the foregoing budget and the County
Auditor's estimate of the rate of each tax nacessary te be levied within and withaut the 10 mill
limitztion, and the total amount approved for gach fund must govern the amount of appropriation

fromsuch fund.




The following Permanent Appropriations were submitted by the Park District for 2022 with a
motion to approve from Kelley and a second from Anna. All in favor, motion carried

CLINTON COUNTY PARK DISTRICT

| FUND | FUND NAME | 2022 PERSONNEL | 2022 NON PERSONNEL | TOTAL |
8400  GENERAL FUND - 6,441.61 6,441.61
8401 MARIORIE HOPE YOUNG - 1,200.00 1,200.00

jroTaL |

7,641.61 | 7,541.61f

The following Amended Certificate #1 was submitted by the Health Department for 2022 with a

motion to approve from Anna and a second from kelley. All in favor, motion carried.

AC# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
Pas Gody Bec 47038
Office of Budge: Commission. Cinton County, Cria Rev, Code Sec 570336
Wilmington, Chie, Lint Funr.t‘a “‘;
To the TAXING AUTHORITY of the Clinten Cotinty Health Department Unencumbsoed
o nEws FUND Caisnce Levied PIORETY | otmar Seurces Total
The foitowing is the amended affcial cenifioats of malimated resources for i Lscal yoar Seginning 1113077 ey
Januery 131, 2022 33 ravisad by the Buegal Commission of sakd Counly, wiich anaY goved the lotal of e ENERALFINLT STy,
pSrapnetions mace &l any Bme curing such BECA! yBar
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Fund 3:;::; ""’*1“::““‘7 Cthar Sources.
- 8002 |Sick LeaveNesation Lyave Contingensy - 17,000 00 12 00N 00
Genera funs. - 7500006 | #ezeson BOD4 _|[MCBILE HOME PARKS - - -
St Ripwasde Ficicn ey BUOS |RECAEATIONAL VEHICLE PARKS 3,800.00 3,800.00
it e BOOS |SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEMS 65,000,00 £5.000.00
- SWIMMING POOLS FUND - 4,500.00 4,500.00
[2notnl Projects Fundy WATER SYSTEM FUND - 9,000.0C 00000
Specia’ Assussirant Funds WIC PROGRAM FUND - 219,810.00 218.810.00
Entacprise Funds WIC SICKVACATION LEAVE CONTINGENCY - 3,085 28 3.085.26
] UNITED WAY MEDICATION FUND - 14,300.00 14,300.00
e RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT FUND X 28,500.0C 38,500.00
Fiduclary Funds PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING FUND £83,270 00 583,270.00
FOOD SERVICE OPERATION FUND - 69,000.00 68.000.00
TOTAL - 37800000 | 137138070 PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS GRANT s 70,000.00 70,000.00
CHILDREN'S IMMUNIZATICN PROGRAM - . 2
MIECHY 2 = =
w01 TH N’ InGresse Othar Sources
ot eksrehozr 3 . TOTAL SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - - 4,082,045.26 |  1,092,045.26

7 Tetal mrense lragm Ofisal Caritestas ~TREFTF
Al Y B s

The following Amended Certificate #1 was submitted by the County for 2022 with a motion
to approve from Anna and a second from kelley. All in favor, motion carried.

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

Rev Code 5a¢.5705.36
ACH 1

CDHfice of Budget Commissian, £linton County, Ohla.

Wwiimingtaa , Ohig, Jdnuary 19, 2022

To the TAXING AUTHORITY of Clinton County
The following is the amended official certificate of estimoted resources for the fiscal year beginning Jonuary 1,

2022, os revised by the Budget Commission of said County, which sholl covern the total of opprogriations mode at
ony time during fiscal year:

ESTIMATED
FlanD Unecumbared Cash
Balance 1/3/22

Tther Sources
Estimare

Current Revied
Cartificate

Taxes Estimate

GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPE

GENERAL FUNDS

2%,2060,000.00 2,749,000.00 18,102, 636.60 46,111, 696.60

SPECIAL REVENLWE FUNDS

18,273,000.00 5,399,56%.00 19,341,019.13 43,613,588.13
DEBT SEAVICE FUNDS 4,178,000.00 .00 0.0% 4,129,00.00
CAPSTAL PROJECTS FUNDS 3,575.900000 0.00 135.050.00 3,710,000.00
PROPRIETARY FUND TYPE
ENTERPRISE FUNDS 3120000 0.00 226,753.84 538,753.84
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 0.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.00
FIDUCIARY FUND TYPE
TAUST AND AGENCY FUNDS 45.000.00 0.00 26,472.00 75,472.00

TOTAL 51.5298.000.0:0 9.148,565.00 a7.631,%41.57 98,378,510.57
2011  LITTER PREVENTION E RECYCLING increase Other Sourcas 14,486.00
Mew Grant Award
2601 COBG CHIF Increasa Other Sources 50,960.00
Femoning COC18 28 Aecelved in CF 2022
2603  COMNM DEVSIMALL CITY BLK HOME Inereasa Other Sourcas 157,601.00
Remaining B-X-319-1AMN-2 Revpiverd in CY 1022 45, 125.00
Remoling B-X-13-LAN-1 Recelved in CF 2022 £3.349.00
R ining COMIS in C¥ 2622 66,127.00
2504 COMMUSITY HOUSING IMPROVEMENT Intrease Othar Sources 7,024.00
Armaining CHPIA Aeceived in CY 2022
2608 CPC ADULY SUPERVISON GRANT Incraase Others Sources 179,516.00
. Mernaining GFY'22 28 Received in CY 2822
2610  CPC PRESENTENCE INVESTIGATION Increase Others Saurces 37,800.00
Aernainiog GEY22 28 Aecrived in O 2022
2611 CPC FROBATION IMP INCENTIVE GRANT Increase Othors Sources 158,903.00
Rernaining GEY'22Z 28 Aecelved in O 2022
2612 CPC AP OFjOD RESPONSE {SOR) Increass Other Sources 23127113
Remoining Grant ro be Recevwed in CY 2022
B308 FCFC EAHLY INTERVENTION ARPA CFOA BE B18XN Incrense Orher Saurces 38,341,090
New Fund, New Gront Awond SEY22 29,110.00
Hew Fund, New Grant Awovd SEVI 923100
otal !n:y‘?ﬂpm Officiol Cartificate JO5,812.13
7 3 o, e — {k e



40
s
2003
FrE}E
a3qE
4z
2425
L]

nan
R Etrs
513
131
EEELS
PEES
i 5]

P30 ]
an
2324
2433
FSRH
|-+
PEEE)
a3
733
FEE
a3y
b5 L]
74310
1432
2420
T4
FETT)
2813
st
2501
e

KIST ALL FUKDS SEPERATELY

ESTIMATED
Furm Uressmbered Cadh | Tawes Evsimare t"::;::::*’ b o i
Nalance §/9)37
‘BEMERAL FLNDS
| GENZRAL Fuke 5 iansagoann |2 ISAUES A0 ApASAAMEE0
GENZRAL FUND RESENVE dALANLCE 200030000 a0 _0ta0 a0
HEALTH INSURANLE B2P (BE5L4) wan 28400050 56400020
FEABER M NDSTTAL FUMD 2.479.000.00 a0 zam0m20
COUIRTY AECORUERS PECHROLOEY TIO00 00 &5 00050 118.000.80
S0C LN TITIEATE GIF 19758 ALRAINISTH Lez7onaan 13540000 203280080
CGEDGRARHI WFDHIMATION SYSTENS A50.02000 2FE00050 53S0M040
SHERFFS ILICING KA TARF 16400003 500 L0 #¥2.00000
SINCLAMEL MSINEY _nv_g_a_l_ma’ na Q00 11¥ 66000
GEMEAAL FUNDS SUB-TOTALS 25,260, 000.0¢ 745008 1E.192,636.60 45,111,556 40
SPECIAL REVENUL fuNDS
B B RPN 20, 000005 no 12450008 142,500 00
ECOM DT DEVELCBRIENT 1, 30 00 noy 11,53 1,020.08
ST WASTE MENGOMENT DISTRICT TR0 nn 24500000 - 1,D15,000.08
LITTEA PREVENTHON & RSy LG oo ang 14, 656.00 1ER96.08
RECRELE Urf 0 SRART 3, 00000 tm o 3,000.00
FAR R CA T SALES TAN TRAASITION BP5000.00 oo 575,000
COURITY LOAONE AELIEF DISTROLDGN CHRTS B AHY LE] 003 By
1 CARE COAOMAVTILE STATE RICSIVERT 40720000 ans 4,075,009,00
*SERIER SERVCTS LTV 00 | Llan e LFAIL 1,300,763.00
‘U0 REAL ESTATE ASSELAMEN T 105,6000.20 a0 SR 7331360
TREAS SREPAY IMTEREST 1D 220550 B0 0000 2.3p3.60
FHEAL TN LIEN ST FEE 1Moo 2.ed o5 290350
TRENS DEURQLENT T4Y COLECTIIN 4100000 asa 1ha0n0 5580040
FHOS DELIMCRIERT TAX CELLICTION Fova s 60 1500056 1700000
RSN S WA TEIERAL GRENT 103 000 40 0.0
_"M{?!!.&GSVM FEDERAL SRENMT 0o ned [ Ered uno
COCCLERE COMP TERILA 160 L8, 00 1 oy 000000 238,050.00
CO0C CORITIN LPSIGL RESEARTH 12,0000 [ 200005 wosnny
CFC PROBATION $ERWICE 78,0000 oo D00 97 00N
CFC MECAATION 5. 000m oo 3,000 0% 73,000.00
CFCSFECAL PRAITCT 230003 [oa 300005 24,000,009
EPEINDOGENT IRVERS ALCOROL TREAM .00 L0 am om
FRE (NCAGENT DRVERS (NTERLOOC A & 650 e 0.4 o
104 SITESERT PREE 110 0 A ] San o ara.
OPC Do SLP RO LY TRCH GRANT 0 g0 ] | d am
PISAATE [T CONOUCT OF BUSINESS AGpaoo [ Ly 410050
FROGATE LOMY LEGAL RESTARIH 40mn0 LT 000 400,50
FIEHIATE CT INCHGENT SUARDWNGH 1?20W00 [i¥e) EERi] 53000 30
PRODATE COMPUTEAIZATION 1900080 i 450 2350000
SROBATE CF £PEaaL pycurcy B0 0% [ 5501 60 11,500.80
FELORY BEUNGLINT SARE & CUSTD L0000 ] 108 21,620 00
BV CTCOMPUTERZATION 6D D2 [1¥0a] 550005 5136008
JUN CT REGAL RESEANG 3L poaone noe ooz 34,030.00
U CF PO SERVICES REENTRY SELNF L 00y aos 1,030.08
FN OV INDIGEINT GANERS & 4 D00 0 il G l,gﬁum
AN CT SLAL dRDET 43,000,000 s B0 TEEO003
N LY SLOVRENIE OF T TECH GRANT L ErS o B0
A E S U VOCA GRENT am Ao noy ol
NOMAT OF FLECTIONS FOUBMENT abZonm am A5 20000 25,100.00
MOTGR VERICUE & 8% Tax 3,502,50040 a0 E7r000000 4,339,005.00
S DT O M MTERANCE 1400020 %1 3] 14,000 FESE Y 5]
SHEAIFF GG Laww R vIRcEMERT TTL0020 Q.0 EDDDG F AR LN
EHEALEF S ENTCNCENENT K TDUSATION 060 et atu 2.00
SHERIFF OYRAY B DORCEALTD HAHDGRIN CT T3000E0 & as, ity 11120200
SEENIFF WINTLESS LT ASSSTANDE TAY 13400000 S0 WL 320300
SHERIFT TAAIN NG HEINELASEME 1300020 fei=t) o 130000
SHEMIFF ANSOR REESTAY 240 e b we
S PR ASTISTANCE L56,00380 L] 430815450 5,118.154.80
145 THLD SUPRORT ERFCRCE ADM [l e 1) B0 I3 A0




005 HESTHINSURANE BEF GIEG 1) ooe o3 58402000 534,000.09
INEY PORMER RN HOARTAL FUNG LEIY0E0 03 117 nos ZErR000.0
M P CHILONEN SEUACES LACOURCIDS | XSEse008 283501100 6513108
2505 F5WORRFCHCE DEVELOPRENT L0000 0 oo 615.000.00 TLEDOD 03
L COBG CRIP (511 0] ANOHLBS 40,560.08
R CHIPHERISING DEVOLNG LOAK ooh no2 nod D0y
U3 COMM DDV SIAALL OITY BLCHDME oud 002 157 e 00 157,801.08
FEM. COMMURITY ROULNG INMPROVENERT [E¥ ] nos TR T,024.08
O NOE LR AMINICA OTT ALT ooy Do nod o8
DEE CRCADALT SUSERVISON GRANT oo nod 18927600 AR LT
Ml CPCPRESENTENCE AivESTHGATION Qoo s Shadud 55.M0.058
11 CPIPRARATION MP IRCIRTNE GRAKT g nns aaiand 138.BI3.02
SPECWAL REVENUE FUNDS, tant.
3612 O AF OMDO BESPONSE (SORS o ons 3127133 1ana
NGO LAV LINEANY SESOLRLES 500D nns L2 m 20,360.0%
5131 CPCLOTALCOMMUMTY CORFEITIONS oo oos ooo Doz
5300 O DEWELOR UISAMLUITES GERAIL 4416 00040 mﬁlﬂﬂ&- 131041600 0,132 19608
Eﬁizﬁ_ LC BEWELDR DISREILITES CONTIGE. FEEN AR o Lo 22800008
K200 MR WATER SPECINL L3 00000 oo 27100 75 (0008
BIDL SON & WATOA THTDA MAMTTIMANET Lot 00 nng Inoom a0 2303008
B30 FandiLe AniD CHILDRES FAST DOLN 11000 60 oo 7800 Az5000
IO VORC SmRit POCL AGENGY 1D 2ouu80 nGa 180,000 60 121 pI00s
8301  FOFCHELR ME ERDW 127 Eaan non LERS1A50 FFRF1600
304 FORCFARLY CENTERSD SERCES fed i) aen agn hav
Hing  FOC UG SO0 aco Ll 5000 00
BI0%  FOFCOOANETES SCAPLN Awnar Qen neg L ¥ 1]
B305 AOFCMLLT FYSTRAS YOUTH Qcu e ach nao
HAUS  ACPC b DEMT OF MEDTCAL MAEY 5 450000 oot L] 4000 00
3303 FFCEAILY WTEAVERTKIN L3R4 CFDA 82, BLEY G.a0 .60 19,353 50 :'a,su A0
SPECML REVENUE FUNTS SUR-TOTALS iRITA OO0 LELLE TR 19,L41,019.3% A2 01330821
DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
3171 FARGADS EFUE SRV MIYA 0P R 148 200 50 ] -7 1] 145 gt0.20
T3 SPUOAL ASSEISMENT BOND RETIRE gt ke 1] 20 0g0
A0 LOURTHIIEE BOXT FLinG 1,563.005.00 oo L) g'mmw
DEAT STAVICE PLNDS SLD-TCTALS 4,429 500 40 a0 o.60 4,529 300,00
CAMTAL PRDIECT FUUNDS
J4S  ENGIMEEN'S ROAD K BAMDCE 203 Q.00 .00 a.a
A WEHSIR TP CORSTROCDON & SARA SEL 002 00 on A5, (0.0 £03,504.60
0 GE COURTY RO TR Pl e, 005, 02 g L2 ] 2204000 .80
3011 COUMTHOUSE CULYELT REFMIRMER; nns o P a.0a
JLO  CUNDEN COURTY 8- PSS DOMETH o)
310 PUBLIC SEAVIE AGENCIES 3LDG C 0oz nm o ]
1110 BITCH CONSTRICTION 4.00
ZLE0  MUMES SDFWARE FROETY 5008 00 {uiny A1 3,108.00
BN GO NEVILOR QXIS CATITA 2331, DL O a0 0008 101,608,060
: CAPTTAL PROMCTS FUNDA SUS-TOTAL 4,575,000.03 L 135, L0800 3,710,008.60
ENTERPRISE FUNDS.
ALI8 MARTMNAVELE RYORAND SEWER 37 00K0.00 D.0% 226,758 84 E5E TE) B4
ENTEHPESE FUNDS SUS. TOTALS 13 pORDY B0 128 TRL.84 (AT TN T
INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS b 003 o0 Gg- 2
IIERMAL SERVICE FUNDS SUBTOTALS oae nos oo o
FIDUCIARY FUNDS
SO FISCHER THUST 5006000 oo 28000 25,000.03
501 SUGAM A LACY TRUST INTEREST 4300000 (18] 28000 AS400.02
SIDE KM HAWE TRUST NITALST 156000 0B prdid 107103
HDUCIARY FUNDS SUB.TOTALS 45,090,023 0o 2647108 547203

The following Amended Certificate #2 for the Village of Midland was submitted with a motion
from approval from Kelley and a second from Anna. All in favor, motion carried.

Village of Midland AC#2

Changes ta AC#1

4202

iShawnee Trace Rd Reconst.

New Fund-Other Sources

301,750.00

Total Amount of Ghmes to AC#1

301,750.00

The following Budget Amendments were submitted with a motion from Kelley to approve and a
second from Anna. All in favor, motion carried.
Health Department FY2021

Additional Personnel

**pending Health Board Approval

Fund 8002

General Health S 12,530.29

Motion. Kelley

2™:  Anna
all in favor

Health Department FY2021
**Pending Health Board Approval

Additio Personnel Fund 8016
PHEP S 10,362.94



Motion. Kelley
2™.  Anna
all in favor

Health Department FY2021
**pending Health Board Approval

Additiona Personnel Fund 8011
WIC S 387.99
**Qver 8,000 available approp.

Motion. Kelley

2™: - Anna

all in favor

Health Department FY2021
**pending Health Board Approval

Additional-Personnel Fund 8005
Recreational Parks § 75.40

Motion. Kelley

2" Anna
all in favor

Health Department

Additional-Personnel Fund 8016
PHEP Grant $ 65,613.23
Additional-Non Personnel Fund 8016
PHEP Grant S 9,386.77
S 75,000.00

**Additional Appropriations

Motion. Kelley
2™:  Anna
all in favor

Health Department
**pending Health Board Approval
Additional-Personnel Fund 8016
PHEP Grant S 10,070.67
**Additional Appropriations

Motion. Kelley
2 nd ,
all in favor

Anna

The Board approved a request for an extension from Logan Bailey on the closing document
submissions for 2021. Anna made the motion to accept to extension and a second from Kelley.

All in favor, motion carried.

**A plan for a special meeting was mentioned for January 28, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. to close 2021.

CLINTON cww BUDGET COMMISSION
APPROVED /2. 123 20 ZZ.
A= /I/lé Vd

CL >




